CD.  Capacitor Discharge
The Process
STUD WELDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Los Angeles  •  San Francisco  •  Seattle  •  Phoenix
Toll Free: 800.252.1919  •  www.studweldprod.com
CD.  Capacitor Discharge
Why CD Studs are better
STUD WELDING PRODUCTS, INC.

3 NFL-- 18 3 NFL-- 316 3 NFL-- 14 3 NFL-- 516 3 NFL-- 38 3
 *-- (insert material type)
HOW TO ORDER
Specify base diameter, before weld (BW) length, type of material.
Example
3/8 x 1-1/2” (BW) No Thread (NT), stainless steel
Material: Mild Steel (MS), Stainless Steel (SS) and Aluminum (AL)
Plating: All mild steel studs are copper plating (nickle plating upon request)
Annealing: all studs are annealed where required.
D
Length
Tolerance
1/8 0.015/-0.005
3/16 0.015/-0.005
1/4 0.015/-0.005
5/16 0.015/-0.005
3/8 0.015/-0.005
FL.  CD METRIC FLANGED
STUD WELDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Los Angeles  •  San Francisco  •  Seattle  •  Phoenix
Toll Free: 800.252.1919  •  www.studweldprod.com
Material: Mild Steel (MS), Stainless Steel (SS) and Aluminum (AL)
Plating: All mild steel studs are copper plating (nickle plating upon request)
Annealing: all studs are annealed where required.
L
Length
M3 M4 M5 M6 M8 M10
6 FL-- 3 6 FL-- 4 6 FL-- 5 6 FL-- 6 6 FL-- 8 6 FL-- 10 6
8 FL-- 3 8 FL-- 4 8 FL-- 5 8 FL-- 6 8 FL-- 8 8 FL-- 10 8
10 FL-- 3 10 FL-- 4 10 FL-- 5 10 FL-- 6 10 FL-- 8 10 FL-- 10 10
12 FL-- 3 12 FL-- 4 12 FL-- 5 12 FL-- 6 12 FL-- 8 12 FL-- 10 12
15 FL-- 3 15 FL-- 4 15 FL-- 5 15 FL-- 6 15 FL-- 8 15 FL-- 10 15
16 FL-- 3 16 FL-- 4 16 FL-- 5 16 FL-- 6 16 FL-- 8 16 FL-- 10 16
20 FL-- 3 20 FL-- 4 20 FL-- 5 20 FL-- 6 20 FL-- 8 20 FL-- 10 20
25 FL-- 3 25 FL-- 4 25 FL-- 5 25 FL-- 6 25 FL-- 8 25 FL-- 10 25
30 FL-- 3 30 FL-- 4 30 FL-- 5 30 FL-- 6 30 FL-- 8 30 FL-- 10 30
35 FL-- 3 35 FL-- 4 35 FL-- 5 35 FL-- 6 35 FL-- 8 35 FL-- 10 35
40 FL-- 3 40 FL-- 4 40 FL-- 5 40 FL-- 6 40 FL-- 8 40 FL-- 10 40
45 FL-- 3 45 FL-- 4 45 FL-- 5 45 FL-- 6 45 FL-- 8 45 FL-- 10 45
50 FL-- 3 50 FL-- 4 50 FL-- 5 50 FL-- 6 50 FL-- 8 50 FL-- 10 50
55 FL-- 3 55 FL-- 4 55 FL-- 5 55 FL-- 6 55 FL-- 8 55 FL-- 10 55
60 FL-- 3 60 FL-- 4 60 FL-- 5 60 FL-- 6 60 FL-- 8 60 FL-- 10 60
 *-- (insert material type)
CD Flanged UN-2A Stud
TD FD E
E
(aluminum)
Length
Tolerance
M3-.5 5.3/4.7 1.0/.8 1.2/1.0 *+.4/-.1
M4-.7 6.3/5.7 1.0/.8 1.2/1.0 *+.4/-.1
M5-.8 7.3/6.7 1.1/.9 1.3/1.0 *+.4/-.1
M6-1 8.3/7.7 1.3/1.1 1.3/1.0 *+.4/-.1
M8-1.25 10.8/10.2 1.4/1.2 1.4/1.1 *+.4/-.1
M10-1.5 11.9/11.7 1.8/1.5 ////////// *+.4/-.1
 E = flanged thickness, FD = flanged dia., TD = thread dia., ND = nominal dia.
E
NFL.  CD GROUND STUDS
STUD WELDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Los Angeles  •  San Francisco  •  Seattle  •  Phoenix
Toll Free: 800.252.1919  •  www.studweldprod.com
Material: Mild Steel (MS), Stainless Steel (SS) and Aluminum (AL)
Plating: All mild steel studs are copper plating (nickle plating upon request)
Annealing: all studs are annealed where required.
Style MATERIAL
PART
NUMBER
A B C D E
SS Mild Steel
(cooper plate)
30-10-063

3/4” max.
*Tap depth reaches its full strength at 1.5 times thread diameter.
HOW TO ORDER
Specify base diameter, before weld (BW) length to the top of the collar, thread size and length, type of material.
Example
.330 x 1-1/2”(BW) with a 3/8-16 x 3/4” thread extension, collar stud (CK), mild steel
Material: Mild Steel (MS), Stainless Steel (SS) and Aluminum (AL)
Plating: All mild steel studs are copper plating (nickle plating upon request)
Annealing: all studs are annealed where required.
HOW TO ORDER
Specify base diameter, finished length before weld (BW) length, tap size, tap depth and type of material.
Example
5/8 x 1-1/4” (BW) Tapped Stud (TS) with a 3/8-16 x 7/16 tap, mild steel
Material: Mild Steel (MS), Stainless Steel (SS) and Aluminum (AL)
Plating: All mild steel studs are copper plating (nickle plating upon request)
Annealing: all studs are annealed where required.
Also available, Threaded rod cut ot length.
AR  Annular Ring (Navy)
STUD WELDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Los Angeles  •  San Francisco  •  Seattle  •  Phoenix
Toll Free: 800.252.1919  •  www.studweldprod.com
L
Length
D Wgt/M Part No.
7/8 .175/ .180 6.4 NS-0875
1-2/8 .175/ .180 12.9 NS-1875
2-7/8 .175/ .180 20.0 NS-2875
 *Special lengths are available upon request. All steel studs are copper plated
L
Length
D Wgt/M Part No.
7/8 .175/ .180 2.2 ALNS-0875
1-7/8 .175/ .180 4.7 ALNS-1875
2-7/8 .175/ .180 7.5 ALNS-2875
 *Special lengths are available upon request. All steel studs are copper plated
Mild Steel
Aluminum
Insul-hangers
Annular Ring Insul-hangers are manufactured in aluminum and steel.
Standard lengths: 7/8” and 1 7/8”
Available in longer lengths and stainless steel upon request.
Mushroom caps
Annular Ring Drive on Caps are available in aluminum.
KH.  Keyhole Studs
STUD WELDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Los Angeles  •  San Francisco  •  Seattle  •  Phoenix
Toll Free: 800.252.1919  •  www.studweldprod.com
Material Part#
Stainless Steel KHSS 716181418
Other sizes available, call for part numbers
DC  Dome Cap Nuts
Material Part#
Mild Steel Zinc Plated KD102410N0E0Q22
Mild Steel Nickel Plated KD102410NOEQ
Mild Steel Nickel Plate
w/ Rubber Seal
KD102410W0ESW
9/16”
5/8”
10-24 x 12
Weld Stud
7/16”
1/8”
1/8”
1/4”
OD  Open Dome Cap Nuts
Material Part#
Mild Steel Zinc Plated KD102410NOEQZZ
Other sizes available, call for part numbers
SN  Speed Nuts
Material Part#
Mild Steel Zinc Plated P N Z
WT  WIRE TIE DOWN STUD
STUD WELDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Los Angeles  •  San Francisco  •  Seattle  •  Phoenix
Toll Free: 800.252.1919  •  www.studweldprod.com